
Fordham (1-1) -vs- Georgia (2-0)
2/6/2026 at Athens, Ga. (Jack Turner Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Fisher, Addisen (1-0)
Loss: Simcoe,Olivia (0-1)
HBP: Simcoe,Olivia
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Shawn Schumacher First: Evan Proccacini Third Base: Jose Chaparro 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 1:37   Attendance: 500   Weather: 50s

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Fordham 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 1
Georgia 1 0 0 6 0 0 X 7 8 0

Fordham 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nogay,Neleh cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
McGuire,Kate ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Koratsis,Eva 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Zvovushe-Ramos,Aubre pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Forcucci,Sadira 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sudall,Nicki dh 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    May,Sydney pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Volgraf,Morgan rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Trimandilis,Chloe c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Vandernoth, Ava 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Swan,Mikayla lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Sullivan,Annie lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Simcoe,Olivia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 1 3 1 1 6 2

E: Nogay,Neleh (1)
DP: 2

Georgia 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Roose, Keirstin 2b 3 2 2 3 1 1 1
    Donaldson, Natalie pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sullivan, Delani cf 2 1 1 3 0 0 0
    Mitchell, Mollie cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Goodwin, Jaydyn lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Gordon, Sarah c 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Ellison, Tyler dh 2 1 1 0 1 0 1
Lindemuth, Bailey 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Castorri, Emma 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Novickas, Gabi 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Digby, Emily ss 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Smith, Brooke ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ray, Natalie rf 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Fisher, Addisen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 7 8 7 3 3 5

2B: Gordon, Sarah (2); Ellison, Tyler (1)
HR: Roose, Keirstin (1); Sullivan, Delani (1)
HBP: Sullivan, Delani (1); Digby, Emily (1)
DP: 1

Fordham IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Simcoe,Olivia (L, 0-1) 6.0 8 7 6 3 3 0 0 2 0 25 30 7 6 107
Totals 8 7 6 3 3 0 0 2 0 25 30 7 6 107

Georgia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Fisher, Addisen (W, 1-0) 7.0 3 1 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 23 24 4 10 83
Totals 3 1 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 23 24 4 10 83



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Fordham - Top of 1st FOR UGA
Nogay grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 0
McGuire grounded out to p. 0 0
Koratsis struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 0 0

Georgia - Bottom of 1st FOR UGA
Roose homered, RBI (0-1 K). 0 1
Sullivan flied out to rf (2-2 BBKF). 0 1
Goodwin grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 1
Gordon doubled to left field (1-0 B). 0 1
Ellison walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 0 1
Lindemuth grounded out to 2b (1-2 KFFB). 0 1

Fordham - Top of 2nd FOR UGA
Forcucci lined out to ss. 0 1
Sudall grounded out to 3b (3-1 FBBB). 0 1
Volgraf struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 1

Georgia - Bottom of 2nd FOR UGA
Castorri fouled out to lf (2-2 KBFB). 0 1
Digby popped up to 2b. 0 1
Ray singled to right field (2-0 BB). 0 1
Roose struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKS). 0 1

Fordham - Top of 3rd FOR UGA
Trimandilis struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 SFBS). 0 1
Vandernoth grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 1
Swan struck out looking (1-2 BSFFK). 0 1

Georgia - Bottom of 3rd FOR UGA
Sullivan hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 0 1
Goodwin lined into double play 1b unassisted; Sullivan out on the play. 0 1
Gordon flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 1

Fordham - Top of 4th FOR UGA
Nogay grounded out to p (1-2 FBSF). 0 1
McGuire lined out to ss (2-1 BBK). 0 1
Koratsis popped up to 3b (3-2 KBSBFBF). 0 1

Georgia - Bottom of 4th FOR UGA
Ellison doubled to right center (0-1 F). 0 1
Lindemuth reached on an error by cf, advanced to second on the throw (2-0 BB); Ellison advanced to third. 0 1
Castorri struck out looking (3-2 KFBBBK). 0 1
Digby hit by pitch (2-1 BKB). 0 1
Ray walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Digby advanced to second; Lindemuth advanced to third; Ellison scored. 0 2
Roose singled through the left side, 2 RBI (2-2 BBFK); Ray advanced to second; Digby scored; Lindemuth
scored, unearned. 0 4
Sullivan homered, 3 RBI (2-1 BFB); Roose scored; Ray scored. 0 7
Goodwin flied out to rf (3-2 KBBFB). 0 7
Gordon doubled down the lf line (3-2 SBBFB). 0 7



Ellison flied out to rf. 0 7
Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Fordham - Top of 5th FOR UGA
Mitchell to cf for Sullivan. 0 7
Forcucci grounded out to 3b (1-2 SSBF). 0 7
Sudall struck out looking (3-2 BBKKBFK). 0 7
Volgraf struck out looking (1-2 BSSK). 0 7

Georgia - Bottom of 5th FOR UGA
Lindemuth singled to shortstop. 0 7
Castorri hit into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-2 FBBF); Lindemuth out on the play. 0 7
Smith pinch hit for Digby. 0 7
Smith struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 0 7

Fordham - Top of 6th FOR UGA
Novickas to 1b for Castorri. 0 7
Digby to ss for Smith. 0 7
Trimandilis flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 7
Vandernoth grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBBK). 0 7
Swan grounded out to p (1-1 FB). 0 7

Georgia - Bottom of 6th FOR UGA
Sullivan to lf for Swan. 0 7
Ray grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 0 7
Roose walked (3-2 BKBBSB). 0 7
Donaldson pinch ran for Roose. 0 7
Mitchell grounded out to p (2-2 BBKF); Donaldson advanced to second. 0 7
Goodwin grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BBKB). 0 7

Fordham - Top of 7th FOR UGA
Roose to 2b for Donaldson. 0 7
Nogay singled to shortstop. 0 7
McGuire hit into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Nogay out on the play. 0 7
Koratsis walked (3-2 KBFBFFBB). 0 7
Zvovushe-Ram pinch ran for Koratsis. 0 7
Forcucci singled to right field; Zvovushe-Ram advanced to second. 0 7
Sudall singled, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Forcucci advanced to second; Zvovushe-Ram scored. 1 7
May pinch ran for Sudall. 1 7
Volgraf reached on a fielder's choice to third base; May advanced to second on a fielder's choice; Forcucci
out at third 3b unassisted. 1 7

Georgia - Bottom of 7th FOR UGA


